
UNINA99107129549033211. Record Nr.

Titolo Semiautomatic approaches to account for 3-D distortion of the electric
field from local, near-surface structures in 3-D resistivity inversions of
3-D regional magnetotelluric data / / by Brian D. Rodriguez

Pubbl/distr/stampa Reston, Virginia : , : U.S. Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological
Survey, , 2017

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (iii, 25 pages) : color illustrations

Collana Open-file report ; ; 2017-1007

Soggetti Rocks - Analysis
Earth resistance (Geophysics)

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Also available online in PDF format from the U.S. Geological Survey
(http://pubs.er.usgs.gov/).

Nota di bibliografia Includes bibliographical references (pages 22-25).

Autore Rodriguez Brian D.

Materiale a stampa

Monografia


